
UC Davis Baseball Alumni Contact Information for the 1970’s 
 
Name of Alumnus  email address   telephone number  
Bill Barker, DDS           1-661-834-1236 (1-661-619-4451) 
Don Briggs   dbriggs@pausd.org  1-530-345-5814 
Steve Brown   Brown36p@comcast.net 1-530-300-1599 
Brian Buckley, MD  Buck246@cox.net  1-540-847-7997 
Alan Cleaveland      1-408-255-4569 
Jim Clifford       1-661-395-0286 
Dennis Crandall              dcrandall@hannacenter.org    1-707-824-8239 
Larry DiPietro      1-925-373-1655 
Jim Fiack   jfiack@buttecounty.net 1-530-879-3538 
Mike Freccero  freccero@sbcglobal.net 1-925-984-5305 
Tom Grovhoug  grovilla@worldnet.att.net  1-916-813-0179 
Steve Hargrave  
Rick Hennes   rhennes@nclusd.k12.ca.us 1-209-667-5262 
Gregg Hilderbrand 
Denny Holmes DLHgolf@aol.com  missioncontrol4u@yahoo.com 1-303-695-4363 
Lee Jackson        1-530-752-0701 
Rich Lautze       1-415-584-8535 
Rich Martini RichM82396@aol.com rmartini@velocitysp.com 1-925-765-7452 
Rick Mazzera   mazz@calweb.com   1-916-354-0685 
Larry McNiesh, MD  lmcniesh@atlanticbbn.net  1-814-322-6503 
Ross Merritt       rmerritt@mbfoundation.com 1-559-432-2920  
Mike Moroski  mhmoroski@ucdavis.edu 1 530 752 4705  
Dennis Pfyl   davispfyl@sbcglobal.net 1-831-588-8969 
Jerry Reedy   juor5532@aol.com    1-916-837-9930 
John Repetto   repetto6824@ca.rr.com 1-818-353-4412 
Keith Richman, MD  DrDiaps@aol.com  1-818-359-0440 
David Rose       1-707-963-2486 
Jim Saunders   Jimsuz22@comcast.net 1-510-502-0567 
Steve Seabourne  sarahzdad@aol.com  1-916-941-1194 
Tom Slater       1-916-744-1143 
Clay Sigg   csigg@surewest.net  1-916-768-0874 
Rob Stewart       1-530-758-3305 
Sam Viney   sviney@caresclinic.org 1-916-444-4635  
John Woods       1-559-447-5646 


